Sep.11,2023
 CN54412-A1/M1
As shown in the Test Report Ref. No. which
forms part of this Certificate
00901-CB2021CQC-096235-A1/M1
Product AC Contactor
Name and address of the applicant
Schneider Electric Industries SAS
35 Rue Joseph Monier 92500 Rueil-Malmaison, France
Name and address of the manufacturer
Schneider Electric Industries SAS
35 Rue Joseph Monier 92500 Rueil-Malmaison, France
Name and address of the factory
Note: When more than one factory, please report on page 2
Schneider （Shanghai）Apparatus Parts Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
Putuo Branch
Block A, Building 2, No.629 Suide Road, Putuo District,
Shanghai
Ratings and principal characteristics See the Appendix
Trademark (if any) Schneider Electric
Customer’s Testing Facility (CTF) Stage used N/A
Model / Type Ref.
LC1F1400, LC1F1700,LC1F2100;
Additional information (if necessary may also be
reported on page 2)
The latest CB certificate No. is CN54412-A1, dated
2022-02-16. The M1 modification is to change suppliers of
critical parts.
A sample of the product was tested and found
to be in conformity with
IEC 60947-4-1:2018
      CN54412-A1/M1
Page 1 of 1
 Sep.11,2023
LC1F1400, LC1F1700,LC1F2100
Uimp：8kV;Ui: 1000V;
LC1F1400 (2 busbars per pole):
Ith: 1400A ;
AC-1: Ue/Ie: 1000V/1400A;
LC1F1700 (3 busbars per pole):
Ith: 1700A ;
AC-1: Ue/Ie: 1000V/1700A;
LC1F2100+LA9F2100 adapter (3 busbars per pole):
Ith: 2000A ;
AC-1: Ue/Ie: 1000V/2000A;
LC1F2100+LA9F2100 adapter (4 busbars per pole):
Ith: 2100A ;
AC-1: Ue/Ie: 1000V/2100A;
Us: AC110V, 120V, 220V, 230V, 240V, 277V, 380V, 400V, 415V, 440V, 500V, 40-400Hz;
DC110V, 125V, 200V, 220V, 250V, 440V;
Poles: 3P